

**PROPOSED RENT AND FEE SCHEDULE**

**Chart A – Per-Square Foot Ground Rent** (annual rate per square foot)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
St. Paul	\$0.94	\$0.96	\$0.99	\$1.02	\$1.05	\$1.08
Flying Cloud	\$0.79	\$0.82	\$0.84	\$0.87	\$0.89	\$0.92
Anoka County	\$0.79	\$0.80	\$0.81	\$0.82	\$0.83	\$0.84
Crystal	\$0.70	\$0.72	\$0.74	\$0.76	\$0.79	\$0.81
Airlake	\$0.62	\$0.65	\$0.67	\$0.70	\$0.72	\$0.75
Lake Elmo	\$0.61	\$0.62	\$0.64	\$0.66	\$0.68	\$0.70

**Chart B – Commercial Ground Rent without percentage** (annual rate per square foot)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
St. Paul	\$0.73	\$0.77	\$0.81	\$0.83	\$0.86	\$0.88
Flying Cloud	\$0.64	\$0.67	\$0.70	\$0.72	\$0.74	\$0.77
Anoka County	\$0.59	\$0.62	\$0.66	\$0.67	\$0.68	\$0.70
Crystal	\$0.52	\$0.54	\$0.57	\$0.59	\$0.60	\$0.62
Airlake	\$0.46	\$0.48	\$0.51	\$0.52	\$0.54	\$0.56
Lake Elmo	\$0.44	\$0.45	\$0.46	\$0.48	\$0.49	\$0.51

**Chart C – Commercial Ground Rent with percentage** \* (annual rate per square foot)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
St. Paul	\$0.52	\$0.57	\$0.62	\$0.64	\$0.66	\$0.68
Flying Cloud	\$0.48	\$0.52	\$0.56	\$0.58	\$0.60	\$0.61
Anoka County	\$0.38	\$0.44	\$0.51	\$0.52	\$0.54	\$0.55
Crystal	\$0.34	\$0.37	\$0.40	\$0.41	\$0.42	\$0.43
Airlake	\$0.30	\$0.32	\$0.34	\$0.35	\$0.36	\$0.37
Lake Elmo	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.29	\$0.30	\$0.31

**Chart D – Fuel Flowage Fees for Jet A at STP, FCM & ANE** (rate per gallon)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
Jet A at STP, FCM & ANE	\$0.18	\$0.19	\$0.20	\$0.21	\$0.22	\$0.23

\* Plus applicable percentage rate on annual calendar year Gross Revenue per Section 2.2.b

**Chart D2 – Fuel Flowage Fees for 100 Low Lead; and for Jet A at LVN, MIC, and 21D** (rate per gallon)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
100LL & Jet A @ MIC, LVN & 21D	\$0.21	\$0.22	\$0.23	\$0.24	\$0.25	\$0.26

**Chart E – Non-Aviation/Complementary Business License Fee** (monthly rate)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
All Reliever Airports	\$180.00	\$185.40	\$190.96	\$196.69	\$202.59	\$208.67

**Chart F – Administration Fee** \*\* (rate per request or transaction)

	2025	2026	2027	2028	2029	2030
Approval of Tenant Modification to Leased Area	\$190	\$196	\$202	\$208	\$214	\$220
Consent to Leasehold Mortgage and Subordination Agreement	\$180	\$185	\$191	\$197	\$203	\$209
Consent to Sublease – Commercial Lease	\$265	\$273	\$281	\$290	\$298	\$307
Standard Amendment	\$290	\$299	\$308	\$317	\$326	\$336
Standard Assignment	\$290	\$299	\$308	\$317	\$326	\$336
Standard Termination	\$200	\$206	\$212	\$219	\$225	\$232

\*\* Plus additional amount, if applicable, per Section 7.2.